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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Lauren Hansen Alers, Jacksonville, Fl
David Grems, Wimberley, TX

The 2023 N.E. Regionals is dedicated to Maureen Melo, Mary

McCulloch and Joy Elliot, all who loved their dogs and the sports

they played with them. They will be greatly missed.

Set-Up: We are arriving at the site by 12 noon on Thursday to set-up. We will greatly
appreciate any and all help. Please see Seth, Sandi, or Val when you arrive. We will

assign you a job. The more help we have the faster it will go! There will be a special volunteer raffle for all who help with

setup.

Prizes will be gift certificates to local restaurants.
We encourage everyone to check in on Thursday April 27th from 5:00PM--6:30PM

There is NO self-check in.

Daily Schedule: « Check in starts at 7:00am * General Briefing 7:30am « Walkthrough start at 7:40am.
First dog on line “five” minutes after last walk through but no earlier than 8:00am.

Friday, April 28, 2023

Ring 1:

Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 57 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 24 Entries
Steeplechase - 63 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 37 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries

Ring 2:

Masters Gamblers - 56 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 27
Entries

Veterans Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 13 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 66 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 37 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries

Saturday, April 29, 2023

Ring 1:

Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 13 Entries
Steeplechase Regional - 65 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries
Steeplechase Regional Finals

Perf. Combined Pairs - 11 Entries
Combined Pairs - 19 Entries

Ring 2:

P11l Standard - 18 Entries

Veterans Standard

Masters Standard - 46 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries
Team Standard - 67 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Team Gamblers - 67 Entries

Sunday, April 30, 2023

Ring 1:

Starters Jumpers - 16 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
Team Jumpers - 67 Entries
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Team Snooker - 66 Entries

2-Dog Team Relay - 18 Entries
3-Dog Team Relay - 48 Entries

Ring 2:

Masters Snooker - 35 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 12
Entries

Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers - 13 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Grand Prix Regional - 67 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
GP/PGP Regional Finals - 8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 147 dogs entered in
this event with 440 entries on Friday, 398 entries on Saturday, and 425 entries on Sunday for a total of 1263

entries.
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Running Order List
Friday, April 28, 2023

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers
8": 2 competitors

08004 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras ’rnh I he

08009 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt ?EOPLE

12": 1 competitor

12010 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard pcoplc’s

16": 1 competitor

16008 Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair .

20": 10 competitors pmt
20065 Kaylee, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20011 Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager RESTAURANT 8( BRE\'VERY

20014 Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer & essssssssssssssssnsnsnnnas
20028 Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman

20032 Tattle, Aussie, Sam King OPEN
20045 Jolene, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20058 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne

20031 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt May th]'Ollgh ThlIrSday

24": 1 competitor
24002 D"Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney ‘ll)l]] = S)I)ll]

Friday & Saturday
Ilam - 9pm

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
16028 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

16029 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy 24 Federal St. Greenfield | 413-773-0333
www.thepeoplespint.com

Paws In Action wishes everyone at the

USDAA 2023 Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers
New England Regional Championship - it
z competitor
CLEAN RUNS AND MUCH FUN! 08005 G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 1 competitor
16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

20": 4 competitors

20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20027 Marvel, Aussie, Sam King

20054 TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

24": 1 competitor
24003 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 3 competitors

16017 Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16021 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16039 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

“Celebrate your great runs
and learn from the rest!”




Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8": 3 competitors

08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12": 4 competitors

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

16': 7 competitors

16049 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
16042 Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

16004 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16038 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

24" : 3 competitors

24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 40 competitors

20040 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

20048 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20024 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20046 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20004 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

20039 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20044 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20008 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20038 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20035 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20061 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20023 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20033 Nor*e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
20018 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20020 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

20053 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20026 Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne

20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

20064
20041
20042

4"
04001
04002

20": 3 competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 18 competitors

16002
16003
16005
16007
16010
16013
16015
16016
16018
16019
16020
16027
16032
16014
16040
16043
16047
16048

12':
12005

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

competitor
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

Get a taste of the best, local
Mexican food in Greenfield, MA!

Mesa Verde offers delicious Mexican dishes made

with the freshest ingredients. Locally owned and

operated, Mesa Verde prides itself on offering its
customers an amazing dining experience.

Dine in-house, takeout or delivery

www.mesaverdegreenfield.com
10 Fiske Avenue Greenfield, MA
413-772-2531




Ring 1: Steeplechase

20'": 26 competitors

20041 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

20065 Kaylee, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20035 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20004 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

20039 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20054 TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20060 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

20061 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 2 competitors
24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

16": 27 competitors

16001 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16049 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

16021 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16017
16006
16039
16007
16015
16035
16048
16040
16037
16047
16046
16020
16022
16029
16023
16027
16019
16031
16038
16009
16044
16025
16024

08001
08002
08003
08005
08007

12": 3
12009
12008
12005

Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager

competitors

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

2023 Regional Sponsor
of D.A.M team

*Myos Muscle Supplement

veterinary strength
sales by pre-order

Lisa B. St. Aubin, DVM, MPVM, CVSMT, CCRT
Certified Member of the College of Animal Chiropractors

heelinghandsvet@icloud.com
https://www.facebook.com/HeelingHandsVeterinaryServices

N
HEELING HANDS




Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 21 competitors

20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20020 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20060 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

— dog academy —

16": 5 competitors

16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16038 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

8": 4 competitors

08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12": 6 competitors

12009 Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

24": 1 competitor
24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers Handmade custom
12" 1 competitor leather dog collars ;
12011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau and leashes since 2002 i

16": 10 competitors
16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant Berkeley, CA
16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

16022 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson m‘pacoconu'0°°m
16034 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens om

16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier mfoepacoc com

16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
16043 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

T ——————

20": 1 competitor
20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier




Ring 2: Masters Gamblers

24" : 3 competitors

24001
24007
24009

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

20": 38 competitors

20040
20005
20022
16037
20004
20006
20007
20035
20008
20010
20012
20015
20016
20017
20018
20026
20023
20029
20033
20051
20038
20039
20043
20044
20048
20049
20050
20052
20053
20054
20056
20059
20060
20061
20034
20062
20037
20046

8":
08001
08002
08003
08007

16":

16049
16024
16012
16038
16031
16042

12*:

12002
12003
12008
12004
12007

Ring 2:

12":
12011
12005

20":

20064
20041
20042

4

6

5

2

3

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nor"e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 22 competitors

16001
16003
16005
16006
16007
16010
16011
16013
16015
16016
16018
16021
16022
16023
16027
16032
16034
16035
16040
16043
16047
16048

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

www.facebook.com/bonesawcustoms

Custom gear
for pets
and their owners




Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
08009 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12*": 1 competitor
12010 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

16": 1 competitor
16008 Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair

20": 9 competitors

20065 Kaylee, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20011 Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager

20014 Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Sooas Teetie e e naedman Did you know that Max 200 can
20058 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne & . .

20031 Nicky. BC. Carolyn Rancourt customize a jump with your logo
330021 g?ggg;ftz:I—Americam Pam McKinney or dog,s phOtO?

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
16039 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
08005 G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 4 competitors

20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20027 Marvel, Aussie, Sam King
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

available

24": 1 competitor
24003 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Max200.com

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16028 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
16029 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

44 Deerfield St (Rte 5 & 10) ¢ Greenfield, MA ¢+ 413-774-7346

The Essentials for Aquariums,
Small Pets, Dogs, Cats & Wild Birds.




Ring 2: Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 24 competitors 20": 30 competitors

16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz 20042 Yik6§!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles 20041 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston i

16006 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko 20065 Kaylee, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20004 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn .
Wi 1ev u 20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

16011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

- 20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe
16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant ’ 4 _ _
16013 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth 20012 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells 20013 Beinn, BC, L!nda Medcraft
16040 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles
16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 20018 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
16034 Zim. BC. Melanie Behrens 20020 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
16016 Taréa Lab sandra Bixler 20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
16020 Cheetéh Bé Kelly Wilson 20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
16023 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 20033 Ngr e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
16044 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O*Connell 20035 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager 20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre 20038 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

= = 20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager 2 ’ ’
16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman 20046 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
16038 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

= N 20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
1 Fl hel K R 4 k
6009 are, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 20054 TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20060 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

20034 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

8": 4 competitors

08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

e = 24" : 3 competitors
12": 5 competitors - -
12009 Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard 24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
usion, Border Pap, Melanie Clar 24009 Spy. BC. Betsy Nye

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12005 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

2023 Regional Sponsor
of D.A.M team

*Myos Muscle Supplement

veterinary strength

sales by pre-order \
Lisa B. St. Aubin, DVM, MPVM, CVSMT, CCRT HEELING HANDS

Certified Member of the College of Animal Chiropractors

heelinghandsvet@icloud.com
https://www.facebook.com/HeelingHandsVeterinaryServices




Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12": 6 competitors

20": 21 tit
competitors 12009 Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 12002 Fu§ion, @order Pap, Melanie Clark i
20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 12003 Ollye, Miniature Sghnauzer, Meg.Haylland
20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus 12007 S9out, Border Pap, Marsﬁall Clark
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw . _
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe 24": 1 competitor
20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard . .
20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
20020 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer 12": 1 competitor
20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne 12011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 10 competitors
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz 16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
20060 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 16034 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16022 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16": 5 competitors 16043 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16038 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 20": 1 competitor
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe 20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
8": 4 competitors
08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
DOG SPORTS ARE OUR THING 4
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Ring 1:

16": 3
16045
16039
16021

Running Order List
Saturday, April 29, 2023

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24003

20" 7
20063
20026
20057
20054
20047
20027
20002

16": 3
16036
16030
16042

8": 1
08005

Ring 1:

16": 1
16029

12": 1
12006

competitor
Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne

Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Marvel, Aussie, Sam King

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
G.l. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

competitor
Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24" 2
24004
24002

20": 9
20031
20058
20032
20028
20019
20014
20011
20009
20003

8": 2
08009
08004

competitors
Porscha, Doberman Pinscher, Montana Armata
D"Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitors

Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Berry, BC, Mary Champagne
Tattle, Aussie, Sam King
Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
Bea, PWD, Donna Armata

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

10

Applebee's
Grill + Bar
Dine-In
Outdoor Dining
Takeout
Delivery to the Fairgrounds
141 Mohawk Trail

Greenfield

413-772-0079

Mag Pie

Woodfired Pizzeria

Open for dine-in & takeout!
(413) 475-3570

or online
https://magpiepizza.com/




Ring 1: Steeplechase Regional

20": 29 competitors

20062
20050
20029
20051
20052
20006
20043
20060
20013
20054
20059
20057
20001
20037
20018
20055
20048
20025
20033
20015
20005
20030
20035
20010
20056
20061
20039
20022
20042

24": 3
24009
24001
24007

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Siren, BC, John Marcus

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nor"e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

16": 23 competitors

16049
16034
16040
16047
16006
16007
16003
16035
16037
16027
16023
16046
16018
16005
16043
16032
16026
16044
16025
16024
16012
16031
16009

12": 6
12011
12004
12007
12003
12008
12002

8":
08001
08003
08002
08007

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

0zzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
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RESTAURANT & PUB

American Pub Style
Restaurant & Bar.

Dine-in & Take out available
online, curbside and delivery

17 Colrain Road,Greenfield, MA
413-775-9997

Custom gear
for pets
and their owners

www.facebook.com/bonesawcustoms




Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs

16": 1 competitor 16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
16021 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy 16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16016 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ring 1: Advanced Snooker 16022 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

e N 16013 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
20": 4 competitors 4 N
20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis 16040 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20027 Marvel, Aussie, Sam King
20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

16007 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
16023 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

16": 2 competitors DRAW

16036 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman - -
04002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

8": 1 competitor 12005 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

08005 G.l. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker Ring 1: Combined Pairs

16049 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

16": 2 competitors DRAW

16039 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

16029 Charm, BC, Laurel Mac .
Y 20046 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

12": 1 competitor 20057 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

12006 Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson 20038 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20060 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Rlng 1: Starters Snooker 20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

_ 20034 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
24": 1 competitor
24002 DT"0Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney 20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20": 6 competitors

20031 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20058 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne 20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20032 Tattle, Aussie, Sam King

20019 Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie 16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

20011 Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager 20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager

16": 2 competitors 16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16030 Lgna, Aussig, Amanda Pierre
16008 Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair 16004 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

} 16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
8": 2 competitors
08009 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt 08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08004 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras 08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

HIOPIE &0 LI VLIE

Ring 1: Steeplechase Regional Finals
44 HOPE STREET

GREENFIELD, MA 01301
PH. 413 774 3150

WWW. HOPEANDOLIVE.COM
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Ring 2: Performance 111 Standard

20": 1 competitor
20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 15 competitors

16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16013 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16007 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

16016 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16023 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16022 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16040 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

12": 2 competitors
12011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

INGER

RESTAURANT & BAR

An intimate, Chef-owned restaurant,
we offer fine Thai cuisine featuring
the finest South East seasonal
ingredients.

298 Main St, Greenfield, MA
(413) 772-0921
Dine-in - Curbside pickup - No-contact delivery
https://thaiblueginger.com/
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Ring 2:

24": 3
24009
24007
24001

Masters Standard

competitors

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 28 competitors

20062
20061
20060
20029
20056
20050
20049
20046
20043
20039
20037
20035
20030
20048
20018
20017
20016
20015
20013
20010
20008
20007
20006
20005
20001
20051
16037
20022

16": 6
16044
16031
16025
16012
16009
16024

12": 5
12008
12007
12004
12003
12002

8": 4
08007
08003
08002
08001

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant



Ring 2:

16": 3
16045
16029
16028

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20": 6
20063
20026
20055
20047
20027
20002

16": 1
16042

8": 1
08005

Ring 2:

16": 1
16039
12": 1
12006

24" 2
24004

competitors

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton ”ﬁ
Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld +

Marvel, Aussie, Sam King Ant'nOl USDAA
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw DOG AGILITY
competitor The Official Joint Supplement of the USDAA
Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor ‘

G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel ‘ 'P‘“

i

Performance | Gamblers Ve
Joining forces to
competitor

River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa highlight the
importance of joint
health, wellness and |

competitor
Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers oK "‘» mobility for dogs
2 f % Mgad b o e R TR
competitors WL P '
Porscha, Doberman Pinscher, Montana Armata (Buck.AnUnoIG*yrﬂ

24002

20": 9
20031
20045
20032
20028
20019
20014
20011
20009
20003

8": 1
08009

D"0Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitors

Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Jolene, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Tattle, Aussie, Sam King
Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
Bea, PWD, Donna Armata

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

DOG 8PORTS ARE OUR THING
Sew Do q9 Cr

WWW.SEWDOGCRAZY.COM

customizable shirts, hats, b
and more
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Ring 2: Team Standard

20": 33 competitors

20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20023 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20033 Nor"e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20012 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20053 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

20039 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

20018 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement — dog academy =
20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20061 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20048 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20034 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16': 22 competitors

16043 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16010 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16034 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

16011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16040 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager

44 Deerfield St (Rte 5 & 10) ¢+ Greenfield, MA ¢ 413-774-7346

24'": 3 competitors
24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus . .
24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell The Essentlals for Aqua”ums’

Small Pets, Dogs, Cats & Wild Birds.

8": 4 competitors

08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12": 5 competitors

12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

15



Handmade custom (,: /{

leather dog collars ™.
and leashes since 2002 '

Berkeley, CA

www.pacocollars.com
info@pacocollars.com
——
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Ring 2:

16": 3
16045
16039
16021

Ring 2:

20": 7
20063
20054
20047
20044
20038
20027
20023

16": 2
16036
16033

8": 1
08005

Ring 2:

16": 3
16041
16029
16028

12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

24" 2
24004
24003

20": 8
20057
20032
20028
20019
20011
20003
20002
20009

16": 1
16008

Performance 11 Standard
competitors
Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Advanced Standard

competitors

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Marvel, Aussie, Sam King

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

competitor
G.l. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Performance | Standard
competitors
Nixie (0), ACD, Lydia Oppegard

Charm, BC, Laurel Macy
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

competitor
Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

Starters Standard

competitors
Porscha, Doberman Pinscher, Montana Armata
Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Tattle, Aussie, Sam King
Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Bea, PWD, Donna Armata

competitor
Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair



Ring 2: Team Gamblers

12": 5
12008
12007
12004
12003
12002

8": 4
08007
08003
08002
08001

24": 3
24009
24007
24001

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

competitors

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, BC, John Marcus

16': 22 competitors

16047
16046
16043
16040
16037
16035
16034
16032
16027
16020
16018
16015
16014
16011
16010
16003
16031
16026
16025
16024
16012
16004

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

20": 33 competitors

20062
20061
20059
20034
20055
20053
20029
20052
20050
20049
20048
20043
20039
20033
20030
20025
20023
20018
20017
20056
20016
20051
20015
20013
20012
20010
20007
20006
20005
20002
20022
20001
20042

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Nor*e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Siren, BC, John Marcus

Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier




Running Order List
Sunday, April 30, 2023

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

8":
08004
08006
08008
08009

4

competitors
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
Stevie, Min. American, Megan O"Brien

Sugarplum, American Eskimo Dog, Montana Armata

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20": 10 competitors

20003
20011
20014
20019
20021
20028
20031
20032
20045
20058

24" :
24002
24005

2

Ring 1:

12":
12001
12006

16":
16028
16029

2

2

Ring 1:

8":
08005

16":
16030
16042

20":

20002
20026
20027
20054
20063

24" :
24003

1

2

5

1

Ring 1:

16":
16021
16039

2

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Tattle, Aussie, Sam King
Jolene, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Berry, BC, Mary Champagne

competitors
D"Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney
Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

competitors
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne

Marvel, Aussie, Sam King

TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

competitor
Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

2023 USDAA
Regional
Sponsor

Performance
Dog
Equipment
Max200.com
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Ring 1: Team Jumpers .
Ring 1: Starters Snooker
8": 4 competitors

08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant 8": 2 competitors
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 08004 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 08009 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
16": 1 competitor

20": 33 competitors 16030 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 7 competitors

20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 20011 Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 20019 Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe 20031 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20012 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller 20032 Tattle, Aussie, Sam King
20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 20058 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 24": 2 competitors

20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles 24002 D"Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney
20018 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement 24005 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

20023 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson i .

50030 Into, BC. Mary Champagne Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20033 Nor-e, BC: Dawq Kubichkg 12"- 2 competitors

ggggg E?ﬁ& Aggs'ﬁ;i!;g:e;:gdwzéaer 12001 Chegzit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
4 > N 12006 Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

20048 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 16": 2 competitors

20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16029 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 16039 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20053 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz ]

20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 8": 1 competitor i i
20061 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville 08005 G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw ]

20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16": 1 competitor

16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
16": 22 competitors

16010 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 20": 3 competitors

16011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
16014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20027 Marvel, Aussie, Sam King
16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis
16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant ]

16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 24": 1 competitor

16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 24003 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16034 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker
16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells 16'": 2 competitors

16040 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 16021 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
16043 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16028 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

HIOPE ;&0 LI VIE

12": 5 competitors

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 44 HOPE STREET
12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien GREENFIELD, MA 01301

12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau PH. 413 774 3150

24" : 3 competitors
24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus WWW. HOPEANDOLIVE.COM

24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
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Ring 1: Team Snooker

24": 3
24001
24007
24009

12": 5
12002
12003
12004
12007
12008

8": 4
08001
08002
08003
08007

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

20": 32 competitors

20001
20002
20012
20022
20005
20006
20007
20010
20013
20015
20016
20017
20018
20023
20025
20030
20033
20034
20039
20043
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20055
20056
20059
20062
20029
20042

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Nor*e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 22 competitors

16010
16011
16014
16015
16018
16020
16047
16027
16032
16034
16035
16003
16037
16040
16043
16046
16004
16012
16031
16026
16024

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
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BAR+°> GRILLE )

A comfortable, relaxed atmosphere.

Enjoy great classic homemade comfort food,
specialty cocktails (owner’s favorite Lemoncello
Martini) and our great selection on tap.

Eat in or Outdoor seating. Curbside pickup.
94 Main Street Greenfield, MA
(413) 774-6388

https://mainstreetbarandgrille.com/

Namasle

Indian & Nepalese Restaurant

Namaste Restaurant was established with a
mind to innovate and grow. All the foods are
made to order. We are constantly working
hard, growing and striving to bring the best to
your table.

Locally Owned

286 Main St, Greenfield, Ma
(413) 325-8232

https://namastegreenfield.com/




Ring 1: 2-Dog Team Relay

1: Angels Kan Du It
20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

2: Barkcherolettes
16010 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20053 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

3: Call of the Siren
20051 Siren, BC, John Marcus
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

4: Causing A Ruckus in Fargo
16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

5: E.T. Phone Home
16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

6: Family Affair
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

7: 1"'m Into Rowan
08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20030 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

8: Lets Wip It Up Zim
16034 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

9: Pricy and Spicy
24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20012 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

01: All Ears

08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

02: Bonzo Wings It at the Scrimmage
20006 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
20018 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20050 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

03: Burn Baby Burn

16020 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20059 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

04: CinderFellas

20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20025 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

05: Groovin® On The River Ritz

16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16014 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16043 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

06: Herding B~tches

20023 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

16004 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

07: Hold The Mayo

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20039 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
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08: 1S JESS "

16035 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
20056 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

09: Logic Beckons Magic

16003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20048 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

10: Ozzy Red Riots

16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
16031 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16040 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

11: Rainbows and Unicorns

20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
16025 Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

12: Ritz has Bob in The Nor"east
16046 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
20033 Nor"e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

13: Rue Wins on Varsity

16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

20034 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14: Sheltilicious

16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16026 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

15: There Are Five Eyes in this Team
24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16: Too Kool For Words

20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

PUB & GRILL

WHICH IS IT? BOTH!
Hanger Pub & Grill

30 Federal Street

Greenfield
(413) 773-9464

www.hangarpubandgrill.com




Ring 2: Masters Snooker Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

20": 20 competitors 8": 2 competitors

16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells 08008 Sugarplum, American Eskimo Dog, Montana Armata
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 08009 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20044 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20035 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16": 1 competitor

20062 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16008 Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair

20022 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20043 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis 20": 8 competitors

20037 True, BC, Amanda Shyne 20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe 20011 Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager

20048 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 20014 Mae, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20017 Kat, BC, Kate Viles 20019 Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
20049 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20032 Tattle, Aussie, Sam King

20046 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe 20021 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

20038 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20028 Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
20008 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 20031 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20001 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 24": 2 competitors

20016 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 24002 D"Ogee, All-American, Pam McKinney
20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard 24005 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

20029 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

16": 5 competitors i .

16031 Fia. Aussie, Lee Prager Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

16044 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell 12": 2 competitors

16004 M?dd'e @A), Sh?lt'e’ Marty_Abalr 12001 Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
16012 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 12006 Stella, ACD, Lesley Erikson

16024 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager

16": 1 competitor

8": 4 competitors 16039 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 1ver, Ausste, !

08007 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
08001 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

08003 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 4 competitors 8": 1 competitor

12007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 08005 G.lI. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland i

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 16": 2 competitors

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16042 Kiss, BC, Amanda Shyne

16033 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

24": 2 competitors " -
24009 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 20": 5 competitors

24007 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 20002 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20027 Marvel, Aussie, Sam King

20055 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20063 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

Ring 2: Performance 111 Snooker 20026 Gruff, BC, Amanda Shyne
12": 1 competitor 24"- 1 com =

- - : petitor
12011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 24003 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16": 10 competitors
16002 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers
16047 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn ]

16005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles 16": 1 competitor

16010 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 16029 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

16022 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16032 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16013 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16040 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16023 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 1 competitor
20042 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor
04002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
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Ring 2:

24": 3
24007
24009
24001

Grand Prix Regional

competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 28 competitors

20001
20022
20006
20035
20007
20010
20013
20015
20017
20018
20025
20005
20030
20033
20037
20038
20043
20048
20050
20051
20052
20054
20056
20059
20060
20029
20062
20042

8": 2
08002
08003

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Nor"e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
TaB, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

16": 28 competitors

16005
16047
16006
16037
16007
16011
16013
16015
16016
16043
16003
16034
16040
16018
16032
16046
16035
16027
16020
16023
16026
16024
16012
16044
16025
16031
16033
16009

12": 6
12011
12002
12003
12004
12008
12007

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Max, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Ring 2: Starters Standard

8":
08008

16":
16008

20":

20002
20003
20011
20019
20021
20028
20032

24" :
24003
24005

Ring 2:

12":
12001
16":
16029

1

1

7

2

1

1

competitor

Sugarplum, American Eskimo Dog, Montana Armata

competitor
Jinn, Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Grizz, Aussie, Lee Prager
Wally, Aussie, Jeanna Goundie
Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Ever, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Tattle, Aussie, Sam King

competitors

Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Performance | Standard

competitor
Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitor
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

8":
08005

16":
16033

20":

20023
20027
20038
20044
20063

Ring 2:

16":
16021
16039

1

1

5

2

competitor
G.l1. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

competitors

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Marvel, Aussie, Sam King
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

Performance 11 Standard
competitors

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa



Ring 2: Grand Prix Regional Finals

. - 16'": 3 competitors
12": 1 competitor . -
- - 16027 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
12001 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 4 4
p 16037 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
20": 4 competitors 16044 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20010 Kan Du, BC, Kathy Howe

20013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20015 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20052 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

ULu’z__
I'll be photographing the
action all weekend!
Good luck and have fun!

Event proofs will be available in about
aweek. You can visit
DonnaKelliher.com/events
or scan here
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